

PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET Department of Professional Licensing

Kentucky Board of Licensure for Professional Art Therapists

Kentucky Board of Licensure for Professional Art Therapists

> Ray A. Perry SECRETARY Kristen Lawson Commissioner

Kentucky Board of Licensure for Professional Art Therapists Andy Beshear GOVERNOR Jacqueline Coleman

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Open Meetings Notice

The Kentucky Board of Licensure for Professional Art Therapists will meet on March 13, 2024, at 12 PM EST. Announcement of this meeting is pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, specifically KRS 61.820. This meeting shall be a video teleconference. Members of the public may observe this meeting at the Mayo-Underwood Building, 500 Mero Street, 127 CW in Frankfort, KY.

The meeting may also be accessed by the following teleconference link and/or telephone number:





KENTUCKY BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL ART THERAPISTS

AGENDA March 13, 2024

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

• January 10, 2024

REVIEW FINANCIAL STATEMENT

- January 2024 Financial Report
- February 2024 Financial Report

LICENSURE STATUS REPORT

PPC/DPL REPORT

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

• OLS and DPL Contracts

LEGAL COUNSEL

APPLICATIONS

- New Applications and Reinstatements
- Online Renewals
- Continuing Education

NEXT MEETING

• May 8, 2024 at 12PM

ADJOURNMENT

This will be a regular meeting. Discussions and action at the meeting are not limited to items listed on the agenda.